(telephone 212–264–6122, fax 212–264–
0230); or Mr. Steve Absolom, Base
Environmental Coordinator, Seneca
Army Depot, Building 123, Romulus,
New York 14541–5001 (607–869–1309).

The Surplus real property at Seneca
Army Depot totals 10,310 acres of land
in fee, improved with nine hundred
twenty seven structures (927) including
thirty (35) maintenance shops and a
machine shop, demilitarization facilities
on post; a seven thousand (7000) foot
runway on post, contiguous with
ammunition and general storage; forty
two (42) miles of railroad track; one
hundred thirty nine (139) miles of road;
one hundred eighty (180) sets of family
quarters; and a four hundred fifty (450)

person barracks complex; and various
other tracts of land.
Jay B. Hecht,
Chief, Real Estate Division.
[FR Doc. 96–10336 Filed 4–25–96; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 3710–06–M